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Say No To Use Plastic Bags 

 

Event                               :       Say No To Use Plastic Bags 

Convener                         :       Dr. Varun Kumar  

Participation                  :       BBA, BCA, MCA, BA(J&MC) 

Date                                :        4 December, 2017 

Venue                             :        Tecnia Institute of Advanced studies, MPH  

List of Beneficiary        :        65 

 

 

OBJECTIVES OF THE EVENT: 

 

 

- To carry out awareness drive and sensitizing public at large on the harmful 



impacts of use of plastic. 

- To encourage use of eco-friendly disposables, jute bags, copper /steel bottles etc. 

- To inculcate the sense of proactive action, innovation and teamwork among 

students towards environment. 

 

 

REPORT 

 

A Campaign was organized by Eco Club of Tecnia Institute of Advanced Studies, Rohini , Delhi on 4 

December, 2017. TIAS propagated Eco Club under the aegis of Department of Environment, Government of 

NCT of Delhi, has been dispensed accountable for edifying the overall Environmental Quality in Delhi NCR 

which has also been entrusted with the overall environmental assessment, monitoring, protection and 

awareness among the people of Delhi; multi-facets methods is being espoused by the Department for 

Promotion, Conservation and Preservation of Environment. 

Institute’s Eco Clubs plays an important role in creating environmental awareness amongst the 

future generation. It’s a platform on which one gets the knowledge about environment. ECO CLUB 

works to contribute in improving environmental conditions. Tecnia Institute of Advanced Studies 

actively encourages students and outsiders to reduce plastic use. It is a medium through which 

students can reach out to influence, engage the community to promote green environmental 

behaviour. 

 

 



 



 

The club sensitizes the students to discover new environmental issues and the actions 

required to mitigate them. 

Awareness was spread to the masses regarding plastic free life and suggesting usage of 

alternate means like jute bags, copper bottles, eco-friendly files and folders, eco-friendly 

food boxes etc. Usage of Plastics should be stopped in canteens, shopping complexes 

in the institution premises and hostel. And awareness was spread to put a ban on 

non-biodegradable plastic items in the institution. Various ideas were given to carry out 

plastic free life , so the plastic free life can be made. More and more alternative solutions 

like cloth bags, covers need to be made. Eco Club provides an opportunity to help create 

awareness, build attitudes and enable students to take up activities and sensitivity among 

individuals and social groups to the total environment and its allied problems; and to Impart 

knowledge to help individuals and social groups gain a variety of experiences in and acquire 

a basic understanding of the environment. Eco Club member spread the information among 

the students and public at large about harmful effects of plastic. 

 

Learning Outcome 

 

- Students have learnt the proper maintenance and preservation of 

environment. 

- Students have learnt the quality of the living environment through Ban 

Plastic Use. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ECO CLUB 

LIST OF STUDENTS 
 

                                            Say No To Use Plastic Bags 

4 December, 2017 

 
Sr.No Enrollment Name Course 

1. 01117002017 Ayushi Panwar BCA 

2. 01317002017 Deepanshi Bansal BCA 

3. 02217002017 ISHIKA Gulati BCA 

4. 02317002017 Ishti Jain BCA 

5. 02717002017 Nakul Gupta BCA 

6. 03117002017 Priyanshi Jain BCA 

7. 03417002017 Riya Gupta BCA 

8. 04117002017 Sudipto BCA 

9. 00317002017 ANANDITA BCA 

10. 01117002017 Ayushi Panwar BCA 

11. 35817002417 Devang Sabharwal BAJMC 
12. 35817002417 Ishita Goyal BAJMC 
13. 03817002417 Kavya Swaroop BAJMC 
14. 04217002417 Nandini Sharma BAJMC 
15. 05617002417 Nidhi BAJMC 
16 05817002417 Rupali Das BAJMC 
17 07317002417 Snehil Wadhwa BAJMC 
18 08817002417 Dhrrithi Khanna BAJMC 
19 05021301717 Gaurav arora BBA 
20 03321301717 Balram BBA 
21 35221301717 Deepanshi BBA 
22 05421301717 Harshita Pal BBA 
23 02217002017 Himanshi Jain BBA 
24 07821301717 Naman Vij BBA 
25 07921301717 Namrata Rana BBA 
26 02217002017 Piyush Gupta BBA 
27 10517001717 Riya Gupta BBA 
28 12021301717 Shruti Jain BBA 
29 01117002017 Ayushi Panwar MCA 

30 
01317002017 Deepanshi Bansal 

MCA 

31 
02217002017 ISHIKA Gulati 

MCA 

32 
02317002017 Ishti Jain 

MCA 



 

 

 

 

 

 

33 
02717002017 Nakul Gupta 

MCA 

34 
03117002017 Priyanshi Jain 

MCA 

  35 
03417002017 Riya Gupta 

MCA 

36 
04117002017 Sudipto 

MCA 

37 
00317002017 ANANDITA 

MCA 

38 
01117002017 Ayushi Panwar 

MCA 

39 35817002417 Devang Sabharwal BAJMC 
40 35817002417 Ishita Goyal BAJMC 
41 03817002417 Kavya Swaroop BAJMC 
42 04217002417 Nandini Sharma BAJMC 
43 05617002417 Nidhi BAJMC 
44 05817002417 Rupali Das BAJMC 
45 07317002417 Snehil Wadhwa BAJMC 
46 08817002417 Dhrrithi Khanna BAJMC 
47 05021301717 Gaurav arora BBA 
48 03321301717 Balram BBA 
49 35221301717 Deepanshi BBA 
50 05421301717 Harshita Pal BBA 
51 02217002017 Himanshi Jain BBA 
52 07821301717 Naman Vij BBA 
53 07921301717 Namrata Rana BBA 
54 02217002017 Piyush Gupta BBA 
55 10517001717 Riya Gupta BBA 
56 12021301717 Shruti Jain BBA 
58 08817002417 Dhrrithi Khanna BAJMC 
59 05021301717 Gaurav arora BBA 
60 03321301717 Balram BBA 
61 35221301717 Deepanshi BBA 
62 05421301717 Harshita Pal BBA 
63 02217002017 Himanshi Jain BBA 
64 07821301717 Naman Vij BBA 
65 07921301717 Namrata Rana BBA 



 

 

 
 

 

 


